




































3/6/2018 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Shot #2

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5f09c8c280&jsver=c6entt0uZCQ.en.&view=pt&as_from=Wayne.Stoughton%40martinmarietta.com&as_size… 1/1

Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

Shot #2 
1 message

Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com> Mon, Feb 26, 2018 at 1:12 PM
To: "Cazier - DNR, Tim" <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

Hello Tim,

We shot today at 11:53 AM.  The two seismographs did not trigger which is great.  I called the 3rd party company to send
us a trigger report and have the daily test reports that they do to prove the units are operational.  These reports are dated
today at 11:01AM.  I will send these to you when I have the completed blasting report package for you.

 

Wayne Stoughton

Manager, Red Canyon Quarry| Rocky Mountain Agg District

Martin Marietta

3131 Barrett Road, Colorado Springs, CO 80926

t. (719) 629-8372

e. wayne.stoughton@martinmarietta.com

www.martinmarietta.com

 

https://maps.google.com/?q=3131+Barrett+Road,+Colorado+Springs,+CO+80926&entry=gmail&source=g
tel:(719)%20629-8372
mailto:wayne.stoughton@martinmarietta.com
http://www.martinmarietta.com/


3/6/2018 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - RE: FW: REDCANYON Shot #2
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Cazier - DNR, Tim <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

RE: FW: REDCANYON Shot #2 
1 message

Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com> Fri, Mar 2, 2018 at 12:30 PM
To: "Cazier - DNR, Tim" <tim.cazier@state.co.us>

Hello Tim,

You are very correct, this shot was less by over half our normal shot tonnage in most cases.  Plus this was the first
�me since 2016 that we have shot on the very North side of the quarry which is the furthest point from the
neighbors.  The wind was also coming out of the South that day and the two seismograph unit are located at the
South entrance and the Southeast below Ken’s home.

Hopefully this helps clarify what took place on the last shot.

Wayne

 

From: Cazier - DNR, Tim [mailto:tim.cazier@state.co.us]  
Sent: Friday, March 02, 2018 11:03 AM 
To: Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com> 
Subject: Re: FW: REDCANYON Shot #2

 

EXTERNAL MAIL

 

Was this a really small shot, or why do you think they didn't trigger?  It's certainly unusual and I would say unexpected.  I
applaud your efforts in checking the equipment and there appears to be some validation in that neither one of the
seismographs were triggered.  However, it does seem to be an anomaly and it would certainly be helpful to us to have
some rationale as to why they didn't trigger.

 

Tim Cazier, P.E.

Environmental Protection Specialist

 

 

P 303.866.3567 x8169  |  F 303.832.8106  |  C 303.328.5229

1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

tim.cazier@state.co.us  |  www.mining.state.co.us

 

On Fri, Mar 2, 2018 at 9:45 AM, Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com> wrote:

mailto:tim.cazier@state.co.us
mailto:Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com
tel:(303)%20866-3567
tel:(303)%20832-8106
tel:(303)%20328-5229
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3/6/2018 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - RE: FW: REDCANYON Shot #2
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You are correct Sir.  They did not trigger for the shot.  That is why I requested trigger reports to make sure the units
were func�oning correctly.  They two days of the reports prove the units are opera�ng correctly. I have also
requested that they keep sending me those reports so I know they are opera�onal.

Wayne

 

From: Cazier - DNR, Tim [mailto:tim.cazier@state.co.us]  
Sent: Friday, March 02, 2018 8:13 AM 
To: Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com> 
Subject: Re: FW: REDCANYON Shot #2

 

EXTERNAL MAIL

 

Did the seismographs not trigger?  There are no results.

 

 

Tim Cazier, P.E.

Environmental Protection Specialist

 

 

P 303.866.3567 x8169  |  F 303.832.8106  |  C 303.328.5229

1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

tim.cazier@state.co.us  |  www.mining.state.co.us

 

On Thu, Mar 1, 2018 at 2:41 PM, Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com> wrote:

Hello Sir,

 

Here are the event reports for the day before and day of the shot .  These event reports show that the two units
were opera�onal.  We had no triggers at the �me of the shot for both loca�ons.  I believe the winds from the
South negated any sound trigger and the shot loca�on was at the North end of the Quarry on bench 7 and so no
seismic trigger due to that distance from the units.  The North Hillside unit is located on the South East end
between Ken’s home and the Quarry.  It is labeled North Hillside due to the fact that it is located on the North
side of the hill below his home.  The Front entrance unit is located between the neighbors to the South of the
opera�on near the entrance on the West side of the road to the plant.

Hope this is some help.

 

Wayne
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From: Cazier - DNR, Tim [mailto:�m.cazier@state.co.us]  
Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2018 1:28 PM 
To: Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@mar�nmarie�a.com> 
Subject: Re: FW: REDCANYON Shot #2

 

EXTERNAL MAIL

 

Thanks Wayne, but I don't see the seismograph pages?

 

 

Tim Cazier, P.E.

Environmental Protection Specialist

 

 

P 303.866.3567 x8169  |  F 303.832.8106  |  C 303.328.5229

1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203

tim.cazier@state.co.us  |  www.mining.state.co.us

 

On Thu, Mar 1, 2018 at 7:50 AM, Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com> wrote:

Good Morning Tim,

Here is the Blasting Report and Information for your use.  Once the video file is sent I will send that so you can
see shot go off.

Wayne

 

From: JD Farmer [mailto:JD@buckleypowder.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 10:40 AM 
To: Wayne Stoughton <Wayne.Stoughton@martinmarietta.com>; Michael Sheahan <Michael.Sheahan@
martinmarietta.com>; Robert Cochran <Robert.Cochran@martinmarietta.com>; Jessica Heaberlin-Mangone
<Jessica.Heaberlin-Mangone@martinmarietta.com> 
Subject: REDCANYON Shot #2

 

EXTERNAL MAIL
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